505649193 08/30/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5695999

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JAN STEPANEK	08/08/2017
MICHAEL J. CEVETTE	12/08/2016
GAURAV N. PRADHAN	12/21/2016
SAMANTHA J. KLEINDIENST	12/21/2016
KENNETH H. BROOKLER	12/12/2016
JAMIE M. BOGLE	12/09/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MAYO FOUNDATION FOR MEDICAL EDUCATION AND RESEARCH
Street Address:	200 FIRST STREET S.W.
City:	ROCHESTER
State/Country:	MINNESOTA
Postal Code:	55905

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16465431

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (612)766-1600

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (612) 766-6815

Email: keith.lodermeier@faegrebd.com **Correspondent Name:** FAEGRE BAKER DANIELS LLP Address Line 1: 2200 WELLS FARGO CENTER Address Line 2: 90 SOUTH SEVENTH STREET

Address Line 4: MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55402-3901

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	451185.000082
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KEITH J. LODERMEIER
SIGNATURE:	/Keith Lodermeier/
DATE SIGNED:	08/30/2019

PATENT REEL: 050222 FRAME: 0760 505649193

Total Attachments: 6 source=451185.000082 Assignment#page1.tif source=451185.000082 Assignment#page2.tif source=451185.000082 Assignment#page3.tif source=451185.000082 Assignment#page4.tif

source=451185.000082 Assignment#page5.tif

source=451185.000082 Assignment#page6.tif

PATENT REEL: 050222 FRAME: 0761

ASSIGNMENT

Attorney Docket No.: 451185.000038 | Page 1 of 4

First Named Inventor: Jan Stepanek et al.

Title: ELECTROPHYSIOLOGICAL AND STIMULATION

ELECTRODE

WHEREAS, we, Jan Stepanek, residing at 8317 East San Salvador Drive, Scottsdale, AZ 85258; Michael J. Cevette, residing at 6227 E. Windstone Trail, Cave Creek, AZ 85331; Gaurav N. Pradhan, residing at 16623 E Ashbrook Dr. #1, Fountain Hills, AZ 85268-2013; Samantha J. Kleindienst, residing at 3916 N. Sapphire, Mesa, AZ 85215-9622; Kenneth H. Brookler, residing at 119 Gregory Blvd Apt 49, Norwalk, CT 06855-2521; and Jamie M. Bogle, residing at 15555 N. Frank Lloyd Wright Blvd, Apt 2093, Scottsdale, AZ 85260-2033; have invented certain new and useful improvements as described in a provisional U.S. patent application entitled ELECTROPHYSIOLOGICAL AND STIMULATION ELECTRODE, the application having been executed on even date herewith, and/or being identified in the United States Patent and Trademark Office by Application No. 62/428,784, filed December 1, 2016; and

WHEREAS, Mayo Foundation for Medical Education and Research, a non-profit corporation of the State of Minnesota, and having an address of 200 First Street SW, Rochester, MN 55905 United States of America ("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention, the application, and any and all Letters Patent or similar legal protection, foreign or domestic, to be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, we transfer to Assignee, its successors and assigns, our entire right, title, and interest in and to the invention, the above-identified patent application, corresponding domestic applications (including original, non-provisional, divisional, continuation, and continuations-in-part, reexamination, or reissue patent or application), corresponding foreign applications, all Letters Patent or similar legal protection issuing thereon, and all rights and benefits under any applicable treaty or convention; and we authorize the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States or foreign equivalent thereof to issue the Letters Patent or similar legal protection to the Assignee.

We authorize the Assignee, its successors and assigns, to insert in this instrument the filing date and application number of the application when ascertained. We authorize the Assignee, its successors and assigns, or anyone it may properly designate, to apply for Letters Patent or similar legal protection, in its own name if desired, in any and all foreign countries.

We represent to the Assignee, its successors and assigns, that we have not and shall not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with this Assignment. We, or our executors or administrators, will at any time upon request, without additional consideration, but at the expense of the Assignee, its successors and assigns, execute such additional writings and do such additional acts as the Assignee, its successors and assigns, may deem desirable to perfect its enjoyment of this grant, and render all assistance in making application for and obtaining, maintaining, and enforcing the Letters Patent or similar legal protection on the invention in any and all countries.

PATENT REEL: 050222 FRAME: 0762

Attorney Docket No.: 451185.000038 Page 2 of 4 **ASSICNMENT** First Named Inventor: Jan Stepanek et al. **ELECTROPHYSIOLOGICAL AND STIMULATION ELECTRODE** Jan Stepanek Date 8/8/2017 CERTIFICATE OF ACKNOWLEDGMENT STATE OF A12 COUNTY OF Manage OFFICIAL SEAL Subscribed and sworn to before me, a Notary Public, this day of August. 2016. STEPHANIA CALLAN MARICOPA COUNTY (SEAL) Michael J. Cevette Date CERTIFICATE OF ACKNOWLEDGMENT TATE OF

COUNTY OF

this day of

Subscribed and sworn to before me, a Notary Public

		Atto	rney Docket No.: 451185.000038	Page 2 of 4		
ASSI	GNMENT	First Named Inventor: Jan Stepanek et al.				
		Title:	ELECTROPHYSIOLOGICAL AT ELECTRODE	ND STIMULATION		
			Jan Stepanek			
CERTIFICA	FE OF ACKNOWLEDGM	ENT	Date			
STATE OF)					
COUNTY OF _	: SS.)					
	worn to before me, a Notary P	ublic,				
this day o	, 2016.					
Notary Public (SEAL)						
(SEAL)						
			Michael J. Cevette			
CERTIFICA	FE OF ACKNOWLEDGMI	ENT	Date <u>12-8-16</u>			
STATE OF A	: SS.					
	•					
Subscribed and s this day o	vorn to before me, a Notary P	ublic,				
(O.		ı				
Notary Public	- Kay Xa	we				
(SEAL)	\cup					
	SUSAN KAY SARVER	1				
	Notary Public - State of Arizona MARICOFA COUNTY Commission Expires June 4, 2018					

PATENT

ASSI	GNMENT	First Named Inventor: Jan Stepanek et al.		
		Title:	ELECTROPHYSIOLOGICAL AND STIMULATIC ELECTRODE	
			Gaurav N. Pradhan	
CERTIFICA	TE OF ACKNOWLEDGME	NT	Date $\frac{12}{21}/2016$	
STATE OF A	1, 2009 : SS.			
COUNTY OF _	Naricopa)			
Subscribed and sthis Alay of	vorn to before me, a Notary Pu	ıblic,		
Notary Public	Muller			
	ERYL LYN HUBBELL			
	Notary Public Commission Expires January 4, 2020 Maricopa County	_		
*			Samantha J. Kleindienst	
CERTIFICA	TE OF ACKNOWLEDGME	NT	Date 12/21/2016	
STATE OF A				
COUNTY OF M	iaricopa; ss.			
Subscribed and states this day of	orn to before me, a Notary Pu DECPMb@r 2016.	ıblic,		
Notary Public	20dM)			
(SEAL)				
	RYL LYN HUBBELL Notary Public ommission Expires anuary 4, 2020 aricopa County			

Attorney Docket No.: 451185.000038

Page 3 of 4

PATENT

		Attorn	ey Docket No.: 451185.000038	Page 4 of 4
ASS	GNMENT	First Na	ned Inventor: Jan Stepanek et al.	
			ELECTROPHYSIOLOGICAL AT ELECTRODE	ND STIMULATION
STATE OF	TE OF ACKNOWLEDGME SS. worn to before me, a Notary Pr	ablic,	NATIA RAMISHVII Notary Public - State of NO. 01RA623169 Qualified in Kings Co My Commission Expires Ja	New York 20 Dunty
			Jamie M. Bogle	
CERTIFIC!	TE OF ACKNOWLEDGME		Date	
STATE OF				
COUNTY OF _	: SS.)			
Subscribed and s this day o	wom to before me, a Notary Pt , 2016.	ıblic,		
Notary Public				
(SEAL)				

PATENT

		Atto	rney Docket No.: 451185.000038	Page 4 of 4		
ASSI	GNMENT	First Named Inventor: Jan Stepanek et al.				
		Title: ELECTROPHYSIOLOGICAL AND STIMULA ELECTRODE		ND STIMULATION		
			Kenneth H. Brookler			
CERTIFICA	TE OF ACKNOWLEDGME	ENT	Date			
STATE OF)					
COUNTY OF _	: SS.)					
Subscribed and s this day of	vorn to before me, a Notary Pu , 2016.	ublic,				
Notary Public						
(SEAL)						
			DOM 000			
			Jamie M. Bogle			
			Date 12/09/2016			
۸ ا	TE OF ACKNOWLEDGME	CNT				
STATE OF W						
COUNTY OF $\underline{\gamma}$	acopa)					
Subscribed and sthis 2 day of	vorn to before me, a Notary Pu Desember 2016.	ıblic,				
Notary Public	liphedge					
(SEAL)	Ĭ					
	OFFICIAL SEAL					

JUDY HEDGES
Notary Public - State of Artzona
MARICOPA COUNTY
My Comm. Expires May 29, 2020

RECORDED: 08/30/2019

PATENT